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ELLP Classroom Observation Checklist 
Literacy Academies 

 
“If we teach today’s students as we taught yesterday’s, we rob them of tomorrow.”  
                                                                                                      John Dewey 

 
 

Teacher Name: 
 

 

Date: 
 

 

Rm #:  
 

 

Time:  
 

 

Classroom Instruction:  
 
Task/lesson teacher is working on with small group: 
________________________________________________________ 
________________________________________________________ 
________________________________________________________ 
 
If applicable task/lesson TA/other adult is working on with 
small group: ___________________________________________ 
________________________________________________________ 
________________________________________________________ 
 
Students’ Task:  
Group 1: ______________________________________________ 
________________________________________________________ 
________________________________________________________ 
 
Group 2: ______________________________________________ 
________________________________________________________ 
________________________________________________________ 
 
Group 3: ______________________________________________ 
________________________________________________________ 
________________________________________________________ 
 

 

Room Environment: 
 

• Data Wall  � 
 

• Rotation Chart  � 
 

• Evidence of Progress  

    Monitoring  ��
 
• Differentiated small 

group instruction  � 
 
 
 
 

Student Engagement: 
 

• Working on task  � 
 

• Working w/ partner  � 
 

• Right on Rigor  � 
 
 

 
 

Targeted Skill(s):  
 
 

 
 

Noticing(s):  
 
 
 

 
 

Wondering(s):  
 
 
 
 
 

Local District East: Team Kid 2

,



Small Group Lesson Planner 
Teacher: Grade Level: 

Students Small Group With Teacher: 
Independent Activities / Literacy 

Workstations 
Group: Progress Monitoring Measure: 

 
 
 
Target Skill: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Group: Progress Monitoring Measure: 
 
 
 
Target Skill: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Group: Progress Monitoring Measure: 
 
 
 
Target Skill: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Group: Progress Monitoring Measure: 
 
 
 
Target Skill: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Group: Progress Monitoring Measure: 
 
 
 
Target Skill: 
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Print Class Summaries

Place on 
data wall 
based on 
composite 

score. 

Team%Umizoomi



Analyze the Probe

5

Solid blue line across: 
• student read the entire word
• all sounds were correct

Solid blue line across/red box: 
• student read the entire word
• red boxed sound incorrect

Solid blue line across and broken lines
• each broken line marks a sound/sound(s)voiced
• ie: /k/ and /et/
• solid line across, entire word read

When there is a yellow box over any letter(s)/word(s), your item level 
advisor tool is on and it is highlighting error patterns. 



Now What?

6

• Use HOME CONNECT to print letters to send home in English/Spanish
• Use ITEM LEVEL ADVISOR for support on how to read/analyze each measure
• Use SMALL GROUP ADVISOR for suggestions on how to group your students

• Click on the SCORE to open probe. Click Item Level Advisor to see observations

• Click SUGGESTED ACTIVITIES for lessons and suggested activities to reinforce skills

Team%Umizoomi



If… Then…
If

you’ve dug into your 
DIBELS’ individual measure 
and still cannot identify the 

targeted skill(s) of 
instruction in 

PHONOLOGICAL 
AWARENESS

DIBELS tells you the house is 
on fire…

(RISK ASSESSMENT)

Then
administer the PASI. 

Do not “PASI” assess all  
of your students.

PASI tells you where the 
hot spot is… 

(LOWEST SKILL DEFICIT in 
phonological awareness)

bit.ly/PASIme

Use
the lessons and materials 
from the 95 Percent Kits, 
Heggerty books, & FCRR. 

Dr. Heggerty books and 
95% kits were purchased for 

every school districtwide.
(Every teacher in your grade level       
does not need a kit and/or book.)

If
you’ve dug into your 

DIBELS’ individual measure 
and still cannot identify the 

targeted skill(s) of 
instruction in PHONICS

Then
administer the CORE.

Do not “CORE” assess all  
of your students.

bit.ly/COREandSCORE

Use
any of these materials for 

instruction.

PASI

Core)
Phonics)Survey
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Progress Monitoring
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Team%Umizoomi

Team%Umizoomi

1 2

3 4



Create Academy Groups
• In order to create academy groups, you will need school-wide access. 
• Request school-wide access @ ezaccess.lausd.net.
• Administrator approval required.

1. Log onto lausd.mclasshome.com
2. Click on CLASSES on upper right

3. Click ADD A GROUP 

4. Go to GROUP DETAILS (upper left corner) 
5. Enter group name in corresponding box 

6. Under AVAILABLE STAFF, highlight STAFF 
7. Click ADD

8.  Use filters to narrow down student list
9.  Click to select student 

(hold CTRL & click to select multiple students)
10. Click ADD

11.  Click SAVE

9
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Correlation Report

5 6

3 4

1 2

Team%Umizoomi

Team%Umizoomi
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Correlation Report

How do you read this report in this example? 

There are 162 students at this school that 
scored well below benchmark @ BOY. 

At MOY (as indicated by the bars in the
picture)  the following happened: 
• 130 students remained at Intensive
• 27 students moved to Strategic
• 5 students moved to Benchmark
• 0 student moved to Beyond Benchmark

If looking at this report live on Amplify, you could:

• Click an icon, number, or bar segment to view the students it
represents

• Change your selections in the report banner to view the report for a
different view, population, first measure, second measure, or a subset
of students filtered by demographic information

• View reference data to see how one row compares to the complete
population in the current report view

• Create a PDF of the report

• Export an Excel spreadsheet containing the reporting data

• Share or save the report

lausd.mclasshome.com
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Purpose:)Correlation)Report
• Estimate the predictive validity of student performance 

across two different assessments

• Show how specific students performed  on 
the same assessment across two 
points in time

Essential)Questions
1. How effective have I been at moving my students 

between performance levels?

2. How might resources be shifted (time, people, supplies, 
money)?

3. Who could I learn from or support? 

4. What plans might I put into place for specific students?

12



Compare Measures

5 6

3 4

1 2

Team%Umizoomi

Team%Umizoomi
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Purpose: Compare Measures
Use this report template to compare how one group 

of students performed on multiple assessment 
measures across one or more time periods.

Essential)Questions

1. What are instructional areas of strengths and 
weaknesses?

2. How have my students progressed in different areas 
over time?

3. Where should instructional resources be focused?

4. How might I pull this same report focusing on specific 
measures rather than composite scores?

Auggie&Pullman

Jack&Will
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Balanced Literacy

15



Use DIBELS for 
Fountas/Pinnell Levels

16



Fo
un

ta
s 

a
nd

 P
in

ne
ll 

Le
ve

ls
 b

y 
G

ra
d

e 
a

nd
 T

im
e 

of
 Y

ea
r w

ith
 L

ex
ile

 
  

G
ra

de
 

Tim
e 

of
 Y

ea
r 

BO
Y 

– 
Be

g
in

ni
ng

 o
f Y

e
a

r 
M

O
Y 

– 
M

id
d

le
 o

f Y
e

a
r  

EO
Y 

– 
En

d
 o

f Y
e

a
r 

Fa
r B

el
ow

 
Pr

of
ic

ie
nt

 
(In

te
ns

iv
e)

 

Be
lo

w
 

Pr
of

ic
ie

nt
 

(S
tra

te
gi

c)
 

Pr
of

ic
ie

nt
 

 
(B

en
ch

m
ar

k)
 

Le
xi

le
 

Eq
ui

va
le

nt
 

Be
yo

nd
 

Be
nc

hm
ar

k 

Fr
us

tra
tio

n 
Le

ve
l 

In
d

e
p

e
nd

e
nt

 L
e

ve
l 

In
st

ru
c

tio
na

l L
e

ve
l 

K 
BO

Y 
<P

C
 

PC
 

RB
 

25
 

A
 a

nd
 a

b
o

ve
 

M
O

Y 
RB

 a
nd

 b
e

lo
w

 
A

 
B 

50
 

C
 a

nd
 a

b
o

ve
 

EO
Y 

A
 a

nd
 b

e
lo

w
 

B 
C

 to
 D

 
75

--‐1
00

 
E 

a
nd

 a
b

o
ve

 

1 
BO

Y 
A

 a
nd

 b
e

lo
w

 
B 

C
 to

 D
 

75
--‐1

00
 

E 
a

nd
 a

b
o

ve
 

M
O

Y 
C

 a
nd

 b
e

lo
w

 
D

 to
 E

 
F 

to
 G

 
17

5-
-‐2

00
 

H
 a

nd
 a

b
o

ve
 

EO
Y 

E 
a

nd
 b

e
lo

w
 

F 
to

 H
 

I 
27

5 
J 

a
nd

 a
b

o
ve

 
Fl

ue
nc

y 
G

o
a

ls
 

(H
a

sb
ro

u
c

k 
&

 T
in

d
a

l) 
15

--‐2
8 

W
C

PM
 

53
 W

C
PM

 
82

--‐1
11

 W
C

PM
 

 
D

O
RF

 E
O

Y:
 6

7 
W

C
PM

 

2 
BO

Y 
E 

a
nd

 b
e

lo
w

 
F 

to
 H

 
I 

27
5 

J 
a

nd
 a

b
o

ve
 

M
O

Y 
H

 a
nd

 b
e

lo
w

 
I 

J 
to

 K
 

32
5-

-‐3
75

 
L 

a
nd

 a
b

o
ve

 
EO

Y 
J 

a
nd

 b
e

lo
w

 
K 

L 
to

 M
 

40
0-

-‐4
75

 
N

 a
nd

 a
b

o
ve

 
Fl

ue
nc

y 
G

o
a

ls
 

(H
a

sb
ro

u
c

k 
&

 T
in

d
a

l) 
31

--‐6
1 

W
C

PM
 

89
 W

C
PM

 
11

7-
-‐1

42
 W

C
PM

 
 

D
O

RF
 E

O
Y:

 1
04

 W
C

PM
 

3 
BO

Y 
J 

a
nd

 b
e

lo
w

 
K 

L 
to

 M
 

40
0-

-‐4
75

 
N

 a
nd

 a
b

o
ve

 
M

O
Y 

K 
a

nd
 b

e
lo

w
 

L 
to

 M
 

N
 

50
0-

-‐5
50

 
O

 a
nd

 a
b

o
ve

 
EO

Y 
L 

a
nd

 b
e

lo
w

 
M

 to
 N

 
O

 to
 P

 
57

5-
-‐6

75
 

Q
 a

nd
 a

b
ov

e 
Fl

ue
nc

y 
G

o
a

ls
 

(H
a

sb
ro

u
c

k 
&

 T
in

d
a

l) 
48

--‐7
8 

W
C

PM
 

10
7 

W
C

PM
 

13
7-

-‐1
62

 W
C

PM
 

 
D

O
RF

 E
O

Y:
 1

18
 W

C
PM

 

4 
BO

Y 
L 

a
nd

 b
e

lo
w

 
M

 to
 N

 
O

 to
 P

 
57

5-
-‐6

75
 

Q
 a

nd
 a

b
ov

e 
M

O
Y 

N
 a

nd
 b

e
lo

w
 

O
 to

 P
 

Q
 

70
0-

-‐7
25

 
R 

a
nd

 a
b

o
ve

 
EO

Y 
P 

a
nd

 b
e

lo
w

 
Q

 
R 

to
 S

 
75

0-
-‐8

25
 

T 
a

nd
 a

b
o

ve
 

Fl
ue

nc
y 

G
o

a
ls

 
(H

a
sb

ro
u

c
k 

&
 T

in
d

a
l) 

72
--‐9

8 
W

C
PM

 
12

3 
W

C
PM

 
15

2-
-‐1

80
 W

C
PM

 
 

D
O

RF
 E

O
Y:

 1
33

 W
C

PM
 

5 
BO

Y 
P 

a
nd

 b
e

lo
w

 
Q

 
R 

to
 S

 
75

0-
-‐8

25
 

T 
a

nd
 a

b
o

ve
 

M
O

Y 
Q

 a
nd

 b
e

lo
w

 
R 

to
 S

 
T 

85
0 

U
 a

nd
 a

b
o

ve
 

EO
Y 

S 
a

nd
 b

e
lo

w
 

T 
U

 to
 V

 
87

5-
-‐9

25
 

W
 a

nd
 a

b
o

ve
 

Fl
ue

nc
y 

G
o

a
ls

 
(H

a
sb

ro
u

c
k 

&
 T

in
d

a
l) 

83
--‐1

09
 W

C
PM

 
13

9 
W

C
PM

 
16

8-
-‐1

94
 W

C
PM

 
 

D
O

RF
 E

O
Y:

 1
43

 W
C

PM
 

6 
BO

Y 
S 

a
nd

 b
e

lo
w

 
T 

U
 to

 V
 

87
5-

-‐9
25

 
W

 a
nd

 a
b

o
ve

 
M

O
Y 

U
 a

nd
 b

e
lo

w
 

V
 

W
 to

 X
 

95
0-

-‐1
00

0 
Y 

a
nd

 a
b

ov
e 

EO
Y 

V
 a

nd
 b

e
lo

w
 

W
 to

 X
 

Y 
to

 Z
 

10
25

--‐1
07

5 
Z 

a
nd

 a
b

o
ve

 
Fl

ue
nc

y 
G

o
a

ls
 

(H
a

sb
ro

u
c

k 
&

 T
in

d
a

l) 
93

--‐1
22

 W
C

PM
 

15
0 

W
C

PM
 

17
7-

-‐2
04

 W
C

PM
 

 
D

O
RF

 E
O

Y:
 1

51
 W

C
PM

 
To

 u
se

 t
hi

s 
c

ha
rt

 w
ith

 D
IB

EL
S 

d
a

ta
 a

nd
/o

r g
iv

e
n 

le
xi

le
 fr

o
m

 M
C

LA
SS

, d
o 

th
e

 fo
llo

w
in

g
:  

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

1.
!

Lo
c

a
te

 le
xi

le
 s

p
a

n 
a

t 
a

p
p

ro
xi

m
a

te
 g

ra
d

e
 le

ve
l. 

 
2.
!

Lo
c

a
te

 w
or

d
 c

o
un

t 
p

er
 m

in
ut

e 
(W

C
PM

).
 

3.
!

Fi
nd

 t
he

 in
te

rs
e

ct
io

n 
to

 d
et

er
m

in
e

 s
ta

rt
in

g
 p

oi
nt

 fo
r l

e
ve

le
d

 re
a

d
er

.  
 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

T.
  M

e
lg

a
r 

17





19



7

D
IB

E
LS

 N
ex

t®
: S

u
m

m
ar

y 
o

f 
B

en
ch

m
ar

k 
G

o
al

s 
an

d
 C

u
t 

P
o

in
ts

 f
o

r 
R

is
k

38
15

6
15

2
12

9
17

7
20

8
20

2
25

6
28

7
28

9
34

9
40

5
34

1
38

3
44

6
38

6
41
1

46
6

43
5

46
1

47
8

26
12

2
11

9
11

3
13

0
15

5
14

1
19

0
23

8
22

0
28

5
33

0
29

0
33

0
39

1
35

7
37

2
41

5
34

4
35

8
38

0
13

85
89

97
10

0
11

1
10

9
14

5
18

0
18

0
23

5
28

0
24

5
29

0
33

0
25

8
31

0
34

0
28

0
28

5
32

4

16
43

10
30

5
20 44

56
47

20
40

40
10

25
25

C
or

re
ct

 
Le

tte
r 

S
ou

nd
s

28
40

34
59

81
72

17
28

27
43

58
54

8
15

18
33

47
35

4
17

25
21

W
ho

le
 

W
or

ds
 

R
ea

d

1
8

13
13

0
3

6
6

34
67

68
91

10
4

90
10

5
11

8
10

4
12

1
13

3
12

1
13

3
14

3
13

9
14

1
15

1
W

or
ds

 
C

or
re

ct
23

47
52

72
87

70
86

10
0

90
10

3
11

5
11

1
12

0
13

0
10

7
10

9
12

0
16

32
37

55
65

55
68

80
70

79
95

96
10

1
10

5
90

92
95

A
cc

ur
ac

y

86
%

97
%

96
%

99
%

99
%

98
%

99
%

99
%

98
%

99
%

10
0%

99
%

99
%

10
0%

99
%

99
%

10
0%

78
%

90
%

90
%

96
%

97
%

95
%

96
%

97
%

96
%

97
%

98
%

98
%

98
%

99
%

97
%

97
%

98
%

68
%

82
%

81
%

91
%

93
%

89
%

92
%

94
%

93
%

94
%

95
%

95
%

96
%

97
%

94
%

94
%

96
%

R
et

el
l

17
25

31
39

33
40

46
36

39
46

40
46

52
43

48
50

15
16

21
27

20
26

30
27

30
33

33
36

36
27

29
32

0
8

13
18

10
18

20
14

20
24

22
25

25
16

18
24

R
et

el
l 

Q
ua

lit
y 

of
 

R
es

po
ns

e

2
2

2
2

3
2

2
3

2
3

3
2

2
3

1
1

1
1

2
1

1
2

1
2

2
1

1
2

11
16

23
18

20
28

21
21

28
27

30
30

8
11

19
15

17
24

18
20

24
18

19
21

5
7

14
10

12
20

12
13

18
14

14
15

Beg

Mid

End

Beg

Mid

End

Beg

Mid

End

Beg

Mid

End

Beg

Mid

End

Beg

Mid

End

Beg

Mid

End

K
in

de
rg

ar
te

n
F

irs
t G

ra
de

S
ec

on
d 

G
ra

de
T

hi
rd

 G
ra

de
F

ou
rt

h 
G

ra
de

F
ift

h 
G

ra
de

S
ix

th
 G

ra
de

N
ot

e:
 T

he
re

 is
 n

o 
be

nc
hm

ar
k 

go
al

 fo
r 

Le
tte

r 
N

am
in

g 
F

lu
en

cy
 (

LN
F

). 
T

hi
s 

is
 a

 s
um

m
ar

y 
of

 th
e 

D
IB

E
LS

 N
ex

t b
en

ch
m

ar
k 

go
al

s.
 F

or
 a

 fu
ll 

de
sc

rip
tio

n,
 s

ee
 th

e 
D

IB
E

LS
 N

ex
t B

en
ch

m
ar

k 
G

oa
ls

 a
nd

 C
om

p
os

ite
 S

co
re

 d
oc

um
en

t a
va

ila
bl

e 
fr

om
 h

ttp
://

di
be

ls
.o

rg
/.

D
IB

E
LS

 is
 a

 r
eg

is
te

re
d

 tr
ad

em
ar

k 
of

 D
yn

am
ic

 M
ea

su
re

m
en

t G
ro

up
, I

nc
. T

hi
s 

p
ag

e 
is

 a
d

ap
te

d
 fr

om
 a

 c
ha

rt
 d

ev
el

op
ed

 b
y 

C
ac

he
 C

ou
nt

y 
S

ch
oo

l D
is

tr
ic

t.

D
IB

E
LS

 C
om

po
si

te
 S

co
re

: A
 c

om
bi

na
tio

n 
of

 m
ul

tip
le

 D
IB

E
LS

 s
co

re
s,

 w
hi

ch
 p

ro
vi

de
s 

th
e 

be
st

 o
ve

ra
ll 

es
tim

at
e 

of
 

th
e 

st
ud

en
t’s

 re
ad

in
g 

pr
ofi

ci
en

cy
. F

or
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
on

 h
ow

 to
 c

al
cu

la
te

 th
e 

co
m

po
si

te
 s

co
re

, s
ee

 th
e 

D
IB

E
LS

 N
ex

t 
B

en
ch

m
ar

k 
G

oa
ls

 a
nd

 C
om

p
os

ite
 S

co
re

 d
oc

um
en

t a
va

ila
bl

e 
fro

m
 h

ttp
://

di
be

ls
.o

rg
/.

A
B

O
V

E
 B

E
N

C
H

M
A

R
K

 (
sm

al
l b

lu
e 

nu
m

be
r 

in
 e

ac
h 

bo
x)

: S
tu

de
nt

s 
sc

or
in

g 
ab

ov
e 

th
e 

be
nc

hm
ar

k 
ar

e 
hi

gh
ly

 li
ke

ly
 

to
 a

ch
ie

ve
 im

po
rt

an
t r

ea
di

ng
 o

ut
co

m
es

 (
ap

pr
ox

im
at

el
y 

90
%

 to
 9

9%
 o

ve
ra

ll)
. T

he
se

 s
co

re
s 

ar
e 

id
en

tifi
ed

 a
s 

A
b

ov
e 

B
en

ch
m

ar
k.

 W
hi

le
 s

tu
de

nt
s 

sc
or

in
g 

A
bo

ve
 B

en
ch

m
ar

k 
ar

e 
lik

el
y 

to
 n

ee
d 

C
or

e 
S

up
p

or
t, 

so
m

e 
m

ay
 b

en
efi

t f
ro

m
 

in
st

ru
ct

io
n 

on
 m

or
e 

ad
va

nc
ed

 s
ki

lls
.

B
E

N
C

H
M

A
R

K
 G

O
A

L
 (

la
rg

e 
bo

ld
 n

um
be

r 
in

 th
e 

m
id

dl
e 

of
 th

e 
bo

x)
: S

tu
de

nt
s 

sc
or

in
g 

at
 o

r 
ab

ov
e 

th
e 

be
nc

hm
ar

k 
go

al
 h

av
e 

th
e 

od
ds

 in
 th

ei
r 

fa
vo

r 
(a

pp
ro

xi
m

at
el

y 
80

%
 to

 9
0%

 o
ve

ra
ll)

 o
f a

ch
ie

vi
ng

 la
te

r 
im

po
rt

an
t r

ea
di

ng
 o

ut
co

m
es

. 
T

he
se

 s
co

re
s 

ar
e 

id
en

tifi
ed

 a
s 

A
t o

r A
b

ov
e 

B
en

ch
m

ar
k 

an
d 

th
e 

st
ud

en
ts

 a
re

 li
ke

ly
 to

 n
ee

d 
C

or
e 

S
up

p
or

t.

C
U

T
 P

O
IN

T
 F

O
R

 R
IS

K
 (

sm
al

l r
ed

 n
um

be
r 

in
 e

ac
h 

bo
x)

: S
tu

de
nt

s 
sc

or
in

g 
be

lo
w

 th
e 

cu
t p

oi
nt

 fo
r 

ris
k 

ar
e 

un
lik

el
y 

(a
pp

ro
xi

m
at

el
y 

10
%

–2
0%

) 
to

 a
ch

ie
ve

 s
ub

se
qu

en
t g

oa
ls

 w
ith

ou
t r

ec
ei

vi
ng

 a
dd

iti
on

al
, t

ar
ge

te
d 

in
st

ru
ct

io
na

l s
up

po
rt

. 
T

he
se

 s
co

re
s 

ar
e 

id
en

tifi
ed

 a
s 

W
el

l B
el

ow
 B

en
ch

m
ar

k 
an

d 
th

e 
st

ud
en

ts
 a

re
 li

ke
ly

 to
 n

ee
d 

In
te

ns
iv

e 
S

up
p

or
t.

S
co

re
s 

be
lo

w
 th

e 
be

nc
hm

ar
k 

go
al

 a
nd

 a
t o

r 
ab

ov
e 

th
e 

cu
t p

oi
nt

 fo
r 

ris
k 

ar
e 

id
en

tifi
ed

 a
s 

B
el

ow
 B

en
ch

m
ar

k.
 In

 th
is

 
ra

ng
e,

 a
 s

tu
de

nt
’s

 fu
tu

re
 p

er
fo

rm
an

ce
 is

 h
ar

de
r 

to
 p

re
di

ct
, a

nd
 th

es
e 

st
ud

en
ts

 a
re

 li
ke

ly
 to

 n
ee

d 
S

tra
te

g
ic

 S
up

p
or

t.

D
IB

E
LS

 C
o

m
p

o
si

te
 S

co
re

Fi
rs

t 
S

o
u

n
d

 F
lu

en
cy

 (
FS

F)

P
h

o
n

em
e 

S
eg

m
en

ta
ti

o
n

 F
lu

en
cy

 (
P

S
F)

N
o

n
se

n
se

 W
o

rd
 F

lu
en

cy
 (

N
W

F)

D
IB

E
LS

 O
ra

l R
ea

d
in

g
 F

lu
en

cy
 (

D
O

R
F)

D
az

e 
A

d
ju

st
ed

 S
co

re

20



Compare Your School Data

21



Compare Your School Data

22



Compare Your School Data

23



Compare Your School Data

24



Compare Your School Data

25



Compare Your School Data

26



27



28



TRC Coding Guide

29





31



32



“Do the best you can until you know better.  

Then when you know better, do better.” 

-Maya Angelou-

ELLP Support Website
bit.ly/eastellp

Schoology Groups
1. Go to lms. lausd.net
2. Elementary Literacy Group Code: XXT7R-XCV75

ELLP Cohorts 1 & 2 Code: V7NPZ-34D5H
ELLP Cohorts 3 & 4 Code: 9B2R9-X6V9X

LD East Literacy Updates/Support
bit.ly/LDE_ELA


